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City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. F-1368

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 6, ARTICLE III,
"WHEATON LIQUOR ORDINANCE", OF THE CITY CODE

(DECREASE IN CLASS G LIQUOR LICENSE/TRUE CUISINE, INC. AND INCREASE IN
CLASS G LIQUOR LICENSE/SWEET BABY RAYS BARBECUE WOODDALE, LLC d/b/a

TRUE CUISINE CATERING, 2031 N. GARY AVENUE, WHEATON, IL)

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Wheaton, Illinois, pursuant to its homerule power, as follows:

SECTION 1: Chapter 6, Article III, of the Wheaton City Code is amended by the deletion of
Section 6-89 in its entirety and adding and including the following in lieu thereof:

"Limitation on number of licenses. The number of licenses in each classification as defined in
Section 6-87 which it shall be lawful to issue shall be limited so that the licenses in force and
effect in the City at any time shall not exceed the following numbers:

Class Number of Licenses
A 7

4
C 0

o
6

F 2

SECTION 2: In all other respects, the terms and provisions of the Wheaton City Code are ratifiedand remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with these provisions are repealed.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall become effective from and after its passage, approval and
publication in pamphlet form in the manner prescribed by law.

G 1
H 2
I 15
J-1 0
J-2 0
K 0
M

1
N 0o 0
P

1

Q 1

ORDINANCE NO. F-1368

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 6, ARTICLE ifi,
“WHEATON LIQUOR ORDINANCE”, OF THE CITY CODE

(DECREASE IN CLASS G LIQUOR LICENSEITRIJE CUISINE, INC. AND INCREASE INCLASS G LIQUOR LICENSE/SWEET BABY RAYS BARBECUE WOODDALE, LLC d/b/aTRUE CUISINE CATERING, 2031 N. GARY AVENUE, WHEATON, IL)

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Wheaton, Illinois, pursuant to its homerule power, as follows:

SECTION 1: Chapter 6, Article ifi, of the Wheaton City Code is amended by the deletion ofSection 6-89 in its entirety and adding and including the following in lieu thereof:

“Limitation on number of licenses. The number of licenses in each classification as defined inSection 6-87 which it shall be lawful to issue shall be limited so that the licenses in force andeffect in the City at any time shall not exceed the following numbers:

Class
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J- 1
J-2
K
M

Number of Licenses
7
4
0
0
6
2
1
2

15
0
0
0
1
0
0
I
I

N
0
P
Q

SECTION 2: In all other respects, the terms and provisions of the Wheaton City Code are ratifiedand remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with these provisions are repealed.

ATTEST:

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall become effective from and after its passage, approval andpublication in pamphlet form in the manner prescribed by law.
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Passed: August 18, 2008
Published: August 19, 2008

Roll Call Vote:
Ayes: Councilman Mouhelis

Councilman Prendiville
Councilman Suess
Councilwoman Corry
Councilman Johnson
Councilman Levine
Mayor Gresk

Nays: None
Absent: None

Motion Carried Unanimously

Ordinance No. F-1368 Page 2

Roll Call Vote:
Ayes: Councilman Mouhelis

Councilman Prendivjlle
Councilman Suess
Councilwoman Corry
Councilman Johnson
Councilman Levine
Mayor Gresk

Nays: None
Absent: None

Motion Carried Unanimously

Passed: August 18, 2008
Published: August 19, 2008


